

Subject: Sponsorship Opportunity for the 2025 Jurisdictional AIM Convention

Greetings in the matchless name of our Lord and Savior, Jesus Christ! On behalf of the Auxiliaries in Ministry (AIM) Board of the Mississippi Southern First Ecclesiastical Jurisdiction, it is with great anticipation and excitement that we extend this invitation to partner with us as a sponsor for our 2025 Jurisdictional AIM Convention.

The AIM Convention is one of our jurisdiction's largest and most impactful annual gatherings. This week-long event brings together individuals of all ages from across the state to experience dynamic worship, transformative teaching, community outreach, and leadership development. Our mission is to equip, empower, and engage believers to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ while strengthening the local church and its ministries.

This year, our theme, "Unfinished Business," found in John 4:34, focuses on equipping the next generation of leaders, engaging the community through outreach, and fostering spiritual growth for all attendees. However, an event of this magnitude requires significant resources to ensure its success, and that's where your partnership is invaluable.

We are seeking sponsors who share our vision and commitment to positively impacting our communities. By contributing to the Jurisdictional AIM Convention, you will help provide for:

- Facility rentals and event production costs
- Resources for leadership training and ministry workshops
- Youth and young adult engagement activities
- Community service initiatives and outreach projects
- Scholarships and awards for outstanding students and ministry leaders
- •

Sponsorship Levels:

- **Presenting Sponsor** (\$3,000+): Includes premium recognition at the AIM Convention, a feature in promotional materials, and a speaking opportunity at a major session.
- **Platinum Sponsor** (\$2,000+): This includes recognition at the AIM Convention and acknowledgment in all printed and digital materials.
- **Gold Sponsor** (\$1,000+): This includes acknowledgment in the event program and digital platforms and a sponsor listing on-site.
- Silver Sponsor (\$500 +): Includes acknowledgment in the event program and on the jurisdiction's website.
 - Supporter of AIM (Under \$500): Includes a listing in the event program.

All sponsorship contributions are tax-deductible, and we will gladly provide the necessary documentation for your records.



We invite you to join us to make the 2025 AIM Convention a transformative experience for our communities and beyond. Contributions can be made online at <u>www.weareonecogic.com</u>, Givelify under Davis Temple Headquarters and cash app at \$MSFEJ, or by mail at **Mississippi Southern First Ecclesiastical Jurisdiction** Attn: Jurisdictional AIM Convention Sponsorship

P.O. Box 2508

Jackson, Ms. 39207

If you have any questions or want additional information about sponsorship opportunities, please do not hesitate to contact us at <u>finance@weareonecogic.com</u>. Your support will help us advance the Kingdom of God and make a lasting impact on the lives of individuals and families across our jurisdiction. Thank you for considering this opportunity to partner with us.

We look forward to collaborating with you for the glory of God!

Yours in Christ,

Bishop Daniel T. Littleton *MSFEJ, Prelate*

Pastor Anthony Norwood *MSFEJ AIM Board Chairman*